
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

RESOLUTION 2017-06 
 

A RESOLUTION AWARDING THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  
(COF CONTRACT NO. 2014-0259) FOR THE HUNTERS BEND ELEMENTARY 
SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL PROJECT (TDOT PIN 118151.00) TO JARRETT 
BUILDERS, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF $321,000.00   

 
 WHEREAS, on May 13, 2013, the City of Franklin entered into a Local Agency Project 

Agreement (COF Contract No. 2013-0022) with the Tennessee Department of Transportation 

(TDOT) for the Hunters Bend Elementary Safe Routes to School Project (Project); and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Local Agency Project Agreement with TDOT provides a total of 

$203,184.00 in Federal Safe Routes to School Funding, with $190,562.00 programmed toward 

physical construction; and 

  

WHEREAS, on December 12, 2016, sealed bids were received, publicly opened, and 

read aloud by the Engineering Department for the Project; and 

 

WHEREAS, after thorough review of the submitted bids and contingent upon 

concurrence by TDOT, City staff recommends award of this construction contract to Jarrett 

Builders, Inc., in the amount of $321,000.00. 

  

 NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the 

City of Franklin, Tennessee, that approval is granted, contingent upon concurrence by TDOT, to 

award the construction contract (COF Contract No. 2014-0259) to Jarrett Builders, Inc., for the 

Hunters Bend Elementary Safe Routes to School Project (TDOT PIN 118151.00) in the amount 

of Three Hundred Twenty-One Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($321,000.00). 

 

 IT IS SO RESOLVED AND DONE on this ____ day of _______________, 20__. 

 

 

 

 

Law Dept. approved 02.06.17



 

Page 2 of 2 
 

ATTEST:      CITY OF FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE: 

 

By:_____________________________  By:___________________________ 

     Eric S. Stuckey                         Dr. Ken Moore 
     City Administrator           Mayor 
 
 
 
Approved as to Form: 
 
 
By: _____________________________ 
       Shauna R. Billingsley 
       City Attorney 
 

Law Dept. approved 02.06.17




